BOE-571-L (P3) REV. 26 (05-20)

SCHEDULE B — COST DETAIL:

LAND AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
Attach schedules as needed. Line 69 "Prior"— Report detail by year(s) of acquisition on a separate schedule.

BUILDINGS, BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS, AND/OR LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS, LAND IMPROVEMENTS,

oz mz—r

Calendar
Year
of
Acq.

BUILDINGS, BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS, AND/OR
LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS

STRUCTURE ITEMS ONLY

(see instructions)

FIXTURES ONLY
(see instructions)

3.

LAND

IMPROVEMENTS
(e.g., blacktop, curbs, fences)

4.

LAND AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT
(e.g., fill, grading)

COosT

ASSESSOR’S
USE ONLY

COST

ASSESSOR’S
USE ONLY

CosT

ASSESSOR’S
USE ONLY

COST

ASSESSOR’S
USE ONLY

2020

48

2019

49

2018

50

2017

51

2016

52

2015

53

2014

54

2013

55

2012

56

2011

57

2010

58

2009

59

2008

60

2007

61

2006

62

2005

63

2004

64

2003

65

2002

66

2001

67

2000

68

1999

69

Prior

70

Total

71

Add TOTALS on line 70 and any additional schedules. ENTER HERE AND ON PART II, LINE 4

72

Have you received allowances for tenant improvements for the current reporting period that are not reported above? [ Yes [ No If yes indicate amount $

REMARKS:




BOE-571-D (P1) REV. 22 (05-20)

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE FOR REPORTING
MONTHLY ACQUISITIONS AND DISPOSALS OF
PROPERTY REPORTED ON SCHEDULE B OF THE
BUSINESS PROPERTY STATEMENT

OWNER NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

LOCATION OF PROPERTY

INSTRUCTIONS
Report all acquisitions and disposals reported in Columns 1, 2, 3, or 4 on Schedule B for the period January 1, 2020 through
December 31, 2020. Indicate the applicable column number in the space provided.

ADDITIONS — Describe and enter the total acquisition cost(s), including excise, sales, and use taxes, freight-in, and installation charges,
by month of acquisition; transfers-in should also be included. The former property address and date of transfer should be reported, as well
as original date and cost(s) of acquisition.

Only completed projects should be reported here (e.g., the date the property becomes functional and/or operational, otherwise it should
be reported as construction-in-progress).

Identify completed construction that was reported as construction-in-progress on your 2020 property statement. Describe the item(s)
and cost(s), as previously reported, on a separate schedule and attach to BOE-571-D.

DISPOSALS — Information on this property should include the disposal date, method of disposal (transfer, scrapped, abandoned,
sold, etc.) and names and addresses of purchasers when items are either sold or transferred.

ADDITIONS DISPOSALS
FROM [ENTER MONTH FROM |ENTER MONTH YEAR
COLUMN | &YEAROF DESCRIPTION CcosT COLUMN | &YEAROF ACQUIRED DESCRIPTION cosT
NUMBER | ACQUISITION NUMBER DISPOSAL

THIS STATEMENT SUBJECT TO AUDIT



	OWNER NAME: 
	MAILING ADDRESS: 
	LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 1: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 1: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 1: 
	COST, Row 1: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 1_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 1: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 1: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 1_2: 
	COST, Row 1_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 2: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 2: 
	COST, Row 2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 2_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 2: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 2: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 2_2: 
	COST, Row 2_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 3: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 3: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 3: 
	COST, Row 3: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 3_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 3: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 3: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 3_2: 
	COST, Row 3_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 4: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 4: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 4: 
	COST, Row 4: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 4_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 4: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 4: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 4_2: 
	COST, Row 4_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 5: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 5: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 5: 
	COST, Row 5: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 5_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 5: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 5: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 5_2: 
	COST, Row 5_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 6: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 6: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 6: 
	COST, Row 6: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 6_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 6: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 6: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 6_2: 
	COST, Row 6_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 7: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 7: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 7: 
	COST, Row 7: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 7_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 7: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 7: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 7_2: 
	COST, Row 7_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 8: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 8: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 8: 
	COST, Row 8: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 8_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 8: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 8: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 8_2: 
	COST, Row 8_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 9: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 9: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 9: 
	COST, Row 9: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 9_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 9: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 9: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 9_2: 
	COST, Row 9_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 10: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 10: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 10: 
	COST, Row 10: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 10_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 10: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 10: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 10_2: 
	COST, Row 10_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 11: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 11: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 11: 
	COST, Row 11: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 11_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 11: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 11: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 11_2: 
	COST, Row 11_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 12: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 12: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 12: 
	COST, Row 12: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 12_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 12: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 12: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 12_2: 
	COST, Row 12_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 13: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 13: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 13: 
	COST, Row 13: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 13_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 13: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 13: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 13_2: 
	COST, Row 13_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 14: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 14: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 14: 
	COST, Row 14: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 14_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 14: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 14: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 14_2: 
	COST, Row 14_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 15: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 15: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 15: 
	COST, Row 15: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 15_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 15: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 15: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 15_2: 
	COST, Row 15_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 16: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 16: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 16: 
	COST, Row 16: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 16_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 16: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 16: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 16_2: 
	COST, Row 16_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 17: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 17: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 17: 
	COST, Row 17: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 17_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 17: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 17: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 17_2: 
	COST, Row 17_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 18: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 18: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 18: 
	COST, Row 18: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 18_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 18: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 18: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 18_2: 
	COST, Row 18_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 19: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 19: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 19: 
	COST, Row 19: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 19_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 19: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 19: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 19_2: 
	COST, Row 19_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 20: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 20: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 20: 
	COST, Row 20: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 20_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 20: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 20: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 20_2: 
	COST, Row 20_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 21: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 21: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 21: 
	COST, Row 21: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 21_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 21: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 21: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 21_2: 
	COST, Row 21_2: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 22: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION, Row 22: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 22: 
	COST, Row 22: 
	FROM COLUMN NUMBER, Row 22_2: 
	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL, Row 22: 
	YEAR ACQUIRED, Row 22: 
	DESCRIPTION, Row 22_2: 
	COST, Row 22_2: 


