SCHEDULE B — COST DETAIL: BUILDINGS, BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS, AND/OR LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS, LAND IMPROVEMENTS, LAND AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

Attach schedules as needed. Line 69 "Prior"- Report detail by year(s) of acquisition on a separate schedule.

L N E N O		В	UILDINGS, BUILDIN LEASEHOLI	G IMPROVEMENTS, AI D IMPROVEMENTS	ND/OR	3.	LAND	4. LAND AND LAND					
	Calendar Year of Acq.		JRE ITEMS ONLY instructions)		2. FIXTURES ONLY (see instructions)		DVEMENTS op, curbs, fences)	DEVELOPMENT (e.g., fill, grading)					
		COST	ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY	COST	ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY	COST	ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY	COST	ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY				
47	2020												
48	2019												
49	2018												
50	2017												
51	2016												
52	2015												
53	2014												
54	2013												
55	2012												
56	2011												
57	2010												
58	2009												
59	2008												
60	2007												
61	2006												
62	2005												
63	2004												
64	2003												
65	2002												
66	2001												
67	2000												
68	1999												
69	Prior												
70	Total												
71		Add TOTALS on line 70 and any additional schedules. ENTER HERE AND ON PART II, LINE 4											
72	Have	Have you received allowances for tenant improvements for the current reporting period that are not reported above? Yes No If yes indicate amount \$											

REMARKS:

SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE FOR REPORTING MONTHLY ACQUISITIONS AND DISPOSALS OF PROPERTY REPORTED ON SCHEDULE B OF THE BUSINESS PROPERTY STATEMENT

OWNER NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

LOCATION OF PROPERTY

INSTRUCTIONS

Report all acquisitions and disposals reported in Columns 1, 2, 3, or 4 on Schedule B for the period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020. Indicate the applicable column number in the space provided.

ADDITIONS — Describe and enter the total acquisition cost(s), including excise, sales, and use taxes, freight-in, and installation charges, by month of acquisition; transfers-in should also be included. The former property address and date of transfer should be reported, as well as **original** date and cost(s) of acquisition.

Only completed projects should be reported here (e.g., the date the property becomes functional and/or operational, otherwise it should be reported as construction-in-progress).

Identify completed construction that was reported as construction-in-progress on your 2020 property statement. Describe the item(s) and cost(s), as previously reported, on a separate schedule and attach to BOE-571-D.

DISPOSALS — Information on this property should include the disposal date, method of disposal (transfer, scrapped, abandoned, sold, etc.) and names and addresses of purchasers when items are either sold or transferred.

		ADDITIONS		DISPOSALS					
FROM COLUMN NUMBER	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF ACQUISITION	DESCRIPTION	COST	FROM COLUMN NUMBER	ENTER MONTH & YEAR OF DISPOSAL	YEAR ACQUIRED	DESCRIPTION	COST	